

ARKANSAS SENATE
89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2210

TO AMEND THE DEFINITION AND THE LAW REGARDING OPTOMETRY.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2210

Amend House Bill No. 2210 as engrossed, H4/4/13 (version: 04/04/2013 10:35:27 AM):

Add Senator Irvin as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 1, line 33, delete "(C)" and substitute "(C)(i)"

AND

Page 2, delete line 1 and substitute the following:

"with oral analgesic drugs.

(ii) A prescription written by an optometrist for hydrocodone combination drugs, regardless of their schedule, in combination with oral analgesic drugs, is limited to no more than seventy-two (72) hours and no authorized refills."

AND

Page 2, line 22, delete "(b)" and substitute "(b)(1)"

AND

Page 2, line 25, delete "drugs in combination" and substitute "drugs, regardless of their schedule, in combination"

AND

Page 2, delete line 26 and substitute the following:

"drugs.

(2) A prescription written by an optometrist for hydrocodone combination drugs, regardless of their schedule, in combination with oral analgesic drugs, is limited to no more than seventy-two (72) hours and no authorized refills."



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Irvin

ANS/ANS - 04-08-2013 13:21:33

ANS243

Secretary